
Senate Community Affairs Committee

ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO

2013-14 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Outcome - Across Programs Question No: 157

Topic: Executive Coaching and Leadership Training

Hansard Page: Written


Senator Ludwig asked:


Where a service was provided at any location other than the department or agency's own premises, please provide:

a) The location used

b) The number of employees who took part on each occasion (provide a breakdown for each employment classification)

c) The total number of hours involved for all employees who took part (provide a breakdown for each employment classification)

d) Any costs the department or agency's incurred to use the location


Answer:


Please see response provided in QON 155.


Please list all other Branches/Offices/Departments consulted:

1. Corporate Support – Group Management – Business Team

2. Legal and Compliance – Cross Portfolio and Information – Feedback Coordination and

Secretariat Team

3. Machinery of Government Coordination Team

4. Department of Education/Department of Employment

5. Department of Immigration and Border Protection

6. Department of Industry

7. Department of Health

8. Department of Prime Minister and Cabinet

